SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS
FOR 90 MINUTE BATTERIES
 Type S Battery Type G or N Battery
Model
Size
System
Configuration
Total Weight

configurations
and estimates
ORDERING GUIDE
 -  -  -  -  -   -    -
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER:  1-D-4-S-A2007-F-T-S-2YW
1 D 4 S - A2007 F-T-S-A
VOLTAGE
(INPUT (1)/OUTPUT)
1 – 120/208
2 – 277/480
Z – Other Voltages
SYSTEM
TYPE
D – ILLUMINATOR
SERIES C III
KVA/KW (2)
1 –4.8
2 – 6
3 – 8
4 – 10
5 – 12.5
6 – 16.7
7 – 24
8 – 33
9 – 40
10 - 50
RUNTIME  (5)
(OTHER THAN 90 MIN.)
R15 – 15 Minutes
R30 – 30 Minutes
R60 – 60 Minutes
R120 – 120 Minutes
R180 – 180 Minutes
R240 – 240 Minutes
BATTERY TYPE (5)
S – Standard (VRLA)
N – NICAD (3)
G – Long Life (4)
OUTPUT BREAKERS (6)
EXAMPLE
A 20 07
POLE
A – 1 Pole
B – 2 Pole
C – 3 Pole (7)
QTY.
01 - 12
AMP RATING
10,16,20,25
32,40,50,63
OPTIONS
F – Fast Charge
T – Output Trip Alarm (8)
S – Summary Form C Contacts
 – Auto Dialer
WARRANTY
2YW – Factory Start-up
5YP – 5 Year Service Plan, Start-up Included
ACCESSORIES
RMP – Remote Meter
Panel
MOD – Modem
EMBP (a) – External
Maintenance Bypass Switch
(a) – Cannot purchase External